## **DOCUMENT ID NO. 102556912**

**EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les): Floot Bank, National Association Ift/R National Mestrinister Bank NJ General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: 07/01/03  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald S. Holland, Esq.  Internal Address: 03113G  DONALD S. HOLLAND Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Nature of pages notating over these establements, and document. Signature.  DONALD S. HOLLAND Name of Person Signing Nature of pages notating over these establements, and document. Signature.  2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald S. Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.  171 Dwight Road, Suite 302  City: Longmeadow State: MA Zip.01106  DONALD S. HOLLAND Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signi	Form PIGLISUA RECEDED	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	OWID NO. 0031-0027 (EXP. 0/30/2008))	02/43/24
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Floet Bank, National Association    Individual(s)		<u> </u>
Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Individual(s)	Fleet Bank, National Association	Name: National Carriers, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No    Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: P.O. Box 1358  City: Liberal State: KS Zip: 67901
Assignment		Association
Assignment		General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: O7/01/03 Change of Name Execution Date: O7/01/03 Change of Name Execution Date: O7/01/03 Change of Name Change of Name (No. 100 Change of Name	3. Nature of conveyance:	t and the second
Security Agreement Change of Name Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: O7/01/03 Change of Name Execution Date: O7/01/03 Change of Name Execution Date: O7/01/03 Change of Name Change of Name (No. 100 Change of Name	Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation-State Kansas
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald S. Holland, Esq.  Internal Address: 03113G  Street Address: Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.  171 Dwight Road, Suite 302  City: Longmeadow State: MA Zip.01106  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1265976; 1013068  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1265976; 101306  B. Deposit account number: 08-2622	Other Release of Security Agreement	OtherIf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald S. Holland, Esq.  Internal Address: 03113G  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Street Address: Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.  171 Dwight Road, Suite 302  City: Longmeadow State: MA Zip.01106  DONALD S. HOLLAND Name of Person Signing  Additional number(s) attached Yes V No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1265976; 1013068
registrations involved:		tached Yes No
Internal Address: 03113G  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  08-2622  08-2622  08-2622  DONALD S. HOLLAND Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  08-2622  May 5, 2004  May 5, 2004	concerning document should be mailed:	
Enclosed  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.  171 Dwight Road, Suite 302  City: Longmeadow State: MA Zip:01106  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  DONALD S. HOLLAND Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:    Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document   Construction of pages including cover sheet, attachments   Construction of pages inclu	Name: Donald S. Holland, Esq.	
Enclosed   Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Internal Address: 03113G	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Street Address: Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.  171 Dwight Road, Suite 302  City: Longmeadow State: MA Zip:01106  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  DONALD S. HOLLAND		Enclosed
171 Dwight Road, Suite 302  City: Longmeadow State: MA Zip:01106  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  DONALD S. HOLLAND Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  182	4.000 A.000 A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Longmeadow State: MA Zip:01106  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  DONALD S. HOLLAND Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Street Address: Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Longmeadow State: MA Zip:01106  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  DONALD S. HOLLAND Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	171 Dwight Road, Suite 302	1 SEC. 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9. Signature.  DONALD S. HOLLAND Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  May 5, 2004  Date		
DONALD S. HOLLAND  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  May 5, 2004  Date		
	DONALD S. HOLLAND  Name of Person Signing  S	ignature 5 Date
		er sheet, attachments, and document.

03113G01.A

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service's "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Examiner Sharon Latimer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, BOX ASSIGNMENT, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231.

REEL: 002965 FRAME: 0965

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30)	1005-	SHEET U.S	S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradem	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼	1,5<229645		▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	documents or copy therec	of.
Name of conveying party(ies)	•	2. Name and address of rece		
9	18-03	Name: National Carriers	, Inc.	
/	10203	Internal Address: 1501 East 8th	Street	
Individual(s)	Association			
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: P.O. Bo		
Corporation-State		City: Liberal Sta	te: KS Zip: 67901	
Other		Individual(s) citizenship_		
		Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State Kai	nsas	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other		
01131	ecurity Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is attact		
Execution Date: 07/01/03		(Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address( es)	document from assignment) attached? Yes N	0
4. Application number(s) or regis	stration number(s):			-
A. Trademark Application No.	(e)	B. Trademark Registration	No (s) 1265976; 10	1306
	(9)			
	Additional number(s) at			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should be</li></ol>		6. Total number of applicatio registrations involved:		2
Name: Donald S. Holland,		registrations involved		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 65	
Internal Address: 03113G				
		✓ Enclosed		
		<b>-</b>		
		Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit accoun	t
Street Address Holland & Bor	nzagni, P.C.	Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit accoun	<del>!</del>
Officer Address			rged to deposit accoun	<del>!                                    </del>
Street Address: Holland & Bor 171 Dwight Road, Suite 3			rged to deposit accoun	<u>**                                   </u>
171 Dwight Road, Suite 3	602		rged to deposit accoun	
171 Dwight Road, Suite 3	MA Zip:01106  DO NOT USE		rged to deposit accoun	
171 Dwight Road, Suite 3	MA Zip: <sup>01106</sup> DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number:	irged to deposit accoun	
171 Dwight Road, Suite 3  City: Longmeadow DBYNNE 00000016 1265576  Signature 40.00	MA Zip: <sup>01106</sup> DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number:	rged to deposit accoun	
171 Dwight Road, Suite 3  City: Longmeadow DBYRNE: 00000016 1265576  9. Signature. 40.00 0	MA Zip:01106  DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number:  THIS SPACE		
171 Dwight Road, Suite 3  City: Longmeadow DBYNNE 00000016 1265576  Signature 40.00	DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number:  THIS SPACE  A. Jalland ignature	September 18, 2	
171 Dwight Road, Suite 3  City: Longmeadow DBYRNF 00000016 1765576  9. Signature. 40.00 (	DO NOT USE  Some Signal	8. Deposit account number:  THIS SPACE	September 18, 2	
171 Dwight Road, Suite 3  City: Longmeadow DBYRNF 00000016 1765576  9. Signature. 40.00 ( 25.00 (  DONALD S. HOLLAND Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE  Some Signal	8. Deposit account number:  THIS SPACE  A. Julian  ignature er sheet, attachments, and document:	September 18, 2	003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002965 FRAME: 0966

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

A. Pursuant to a Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage agreement dated as of November 17, 1993 and two subsequent amendments to the Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage agreement dated May 23, 1997 and December 31, 1998, between National Carriers, Inc. ("Borrower") and Fleet Bank, National Association, f/k/a National Westminster Bank NJ, ("Lender"), Borrower granted a security interest and lien on the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.		
ELITE FLEET	1,265,976		
NCI	1,013,068		

- B. Notice of the foregoing security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1075, Frame 0144, et seq. Two amendments to the original Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage agreement were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 1596/0926, et seq., and at Reel/Frame 1856/0130 et seq.
- C. Borrower is also the owner of two additional trademarks, NATIONAL CARRIERS and ELITE FLEET. Borrower filed a trademark application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office April 25, 1984 for NATIONAL CARRIERS and was assigned Serial Number 73/477,263. This application is now abandoned. Borrower filed a trademark application September 30, 1997 for the trademark ELITE FLEET which registered August 4, 1998 and was assigned Registration No. 2,178,679. The provisions of the Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage automatically applied to any past, present, or future trademarks of Borrower. Therefore, although the security interest of Lender in these two trademarks were not recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office, they are to be included in the definition of Trademarks.
- D. Lender hereby releases the above referenced lien and security interest in the Trademarks.

FLEET BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

lame: Laura

Title: Vice President

KC-1088752-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002965 FRAME: 0967

STATE OF N J
COUNTY OF UMON
I, SHARON ROOM, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that LAULA FICHEN personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the VICE RESIDENT of Fleet Bank, National Association and that by authority duly given and as an act of the association, this instrument was executed by him or her.
Witness my hand and this notarial seal this 1st day of May, 2003.
My commission expire some stokes 9/27/2005

KC-1088752-1

**RECORDED: 09/18/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002965 FRAME: 0968